Place
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Category
Oto5
5t0 20
20to 50
50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500
500 to 1000
1,000 to 2,500
2,500 to 5,000
5,000 to 7,500

Oto5
5to0 20
20to 50

50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500
500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Oto5
5to 20

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master
Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master
Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie
Junior Master

2015 Richmond Race

Overall

Daniel Korbel

Shan Huang
Jonathan Steinberg
David Sabourin
Richard Chan

Canada Wide Winners

Sidney Yang
Yen Karro
Connor Havens
Bill Hryniw
Raymond Procwat
Douglas Dolbear
Douglas Jordan
Margot Stockie
Gordon Zind
Shan Huang
David Sabourin

By Zone

Zone |
Kenneth Maclean
Michael Hogan
Connor Havens
Cindy Havens
Sharon Cupples
Yves Chartrand
Robert Williams
Sandra Macpherson
Gerardo Malazdrewicz
George Colter
Stuart Eastwood

Zonel ll
Lucie Perron
Kohur Gowrisankaran

Hamilton, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON
Markham, ON

Richmond BC
Surrey BC
Riverview NB
London ON
Hamilton ON
Hamilton ON
Toronto ON
Waterloo ON
Ottawa ON
Toronto ON
Ottawa ON

Truro NS
Halifax NS
Riverview NB
Riverview NB
Fredericton NB
Hebron NS
Halifax NS
Halifax NS
Halifax NS
Fredericton NB
Halifax NS

St-Math-D-Bel QC
Montreal-Ouest QC



20to 50
50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500
500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Oto5
5to0 20
20to 50

50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500

500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Oto5
5to 20
20to 50

50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500
500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Oto5
5to 20
20to 50

50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500

Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master

Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master
Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master
Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master
Life Master

Patricia Coderre
William Clarke

Lise Dufour
Pierrette Matteau
Maureen Murphy
Cheryl Macintosh
Gordon Zind
Janyne Provencher
David Sabourin

Zone lll
Wes Burton
Richard Legault
Gale Goodnough
Bill Hryniw
Raymond Procwat
Douglas Dolbear
Douglas Jordan
Margot Stockie
Keith Heckley
Shan Huang
Richard Chan

Zone IV
Kai Kang
lan McKay

Albena-Maria Vassileva

Mark Brown

Paulette Desaulniers

Tony Tarsitano
Hellar Nakonechny
Jack Campbell
Leigh Anne Shafer
Don Domansky
Joseph Sauro

Zone V
Peter Gerrard
Grant Egerdie
Dennis Ooms
Richard Bickley
Richard Parslow
James Dynes
Dorothy Mersereau

Almonte ON
Ottawa ON
Montreal QC
Mont-Royal QC
Ottawa ON
Orleans ON
Ottawa ON
Montreal QC
Ottawa ON

London ON
Courtice ON
Beamsville ON
London ON
Hamilton ON
Hamilton ON
Toronto ON
Waterloo ON
Hamilton ON
Toronto ON
Markham ON

Sault Ste Marie ON
Sault Ste Marie ON
North Bay ON
Sault Ste Marie ON
Winnipeg MB
Thunder Bay ON
Carman MB

North Bay ON
Winnipeg MB
Thunder Bay ON
North Bay ON

Saskatoon SK
Camrose, AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
St. Albert AB
Saskatoon SK
Calgary AB



500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Oto5
5to0 20
20to 50

50 to 100
100 to 200
200 to 300
300 to 500
500 to 1000
1000 to 2500
2500 to 5000
5000 to 7500

Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Rookie

Junior Master
Club Master
Sectional Master
Regional Master
NABC Master

Life Master
Bronze Life Master
Silver Life Master
Gold Life Master
Diamond Life Master

Helen Dillen
Dave Adelman
Abdul Fakih
Curley Anderson

Zone VI
Sidney Yang
Yen Karro
James Harris
Douglas Smith
Cynthia Thomson
Thomas Anderson
Karen Wood
Shelley Burns
Jane Youngberg
Susan Peters
Brian Fraser

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Saskatoon SK

Richmond BC
Surrey BC
Vancouver BC
Victoria BC

Victoria BC

North Vancouver BC
Victoria BC

North Vancouver BC
Surrey BC
Vancouver BC
Victoria BC



Masterpoints
2372.2
1868.26
1617.01
1398.86
1106.93

Masterpoints
111.55
101.24
126.98
196.38
239.11
482.09
235.65
334.88
725.42

1,868.26
1398.86

45.2
51.32
126.98
136.37
109.57
140.17
167.58
312.14
452.26
350.36
328.56

51.72
54.23



103.12
63.49
119.5

166.67

202.58

237.36

725.42

486.74

1398.86

38.16
95.33
108.46
196.38
239.11
482.09
235.65
334.22
697.78
1,868.26
1,106.93

54.31
64.66
76.11
71.23
115.53
94.9
136
184.92
476.67
407.62
624.85

68.58
64.31
75.47
178.49
112.44
113.56
215.57



224.32

389
493.81
469.18

111.55
101.24

66.41

72.88

84.42
207.83
179.76
187.74
274.33
695.53
411.32



